217
Performance Characteristics
Ranges (psi): 0 - 5,000, 0 - 6,000, 0 - 10,000, 0 - 15,000, 0 - 20,000 Full scale output: 16.00 ±0.08 mA
Accuracy: ±0.25% FSO including linearity, hysteresis and repeatability Output at zero pressure: 4 mA ±0.16 mA
Repeatability: ±0.10% FSO
Electrical Characteristics
Output signal: 4 to 20 mA, 2 - wire current loop Circuit protection: Reverse polarity protection of supply leads
Supply voltage: 8 to 30 Vdc RFI/EMI protection: < ±0.5% FSO change when 3 volts peak to peak are applied to any

Specifications
218
Ordering Guide
Connector Wiring
Model Connector Pressure Range (psi) Option
Code Description Code Range
PT390 0 Glenair GC379 - 2 - 14S - 2P
1 Jupiter REC - M - 10TP - N - 04 - 016 5M 0 - 5,000 A191
2 Bendix PT02H - 10 - 6P 6M 0 - 6,000 20,000 psi range,
3 Lemo ERA - 4E - 305 - CNL 10M 0 - 10,000 (2002 WECO Fitting)
4 Lemo EGG - 4K - 310 - CNL 15M 0 - 15,000
5 Bendix PT02H - 10 - 6P 20M 0 - 20,000
Ordering Example: PT390 - 4 - 6M
Delivery
Please call for specific delivery information.
.97
(24.64)
2.50
2.46
63.50
62.48
3.69
(93.73)
GND SCREW
10-32
1.12 ±.02
(28.45 ±.51)
3.00
(76.2)
L ±.05 (±1.27)
GND SCREW
10-32
ØØ
2.50
2.46
63.50
62.48
Ø
(           )
L ±.05 (±1.27)
(           )
Ø
5,000 THROUGH 15,000 psi 20,000 psi
MATES WITH 2" 1502 WECO FITTING MATES WITH 2" 2002 WECO FITTING
Note: Mating connector not provided with transmitters
Code PIN
0 A. Calibration (-) B. Input (-) C. Input (+)  D. Calibration (+)
1 1. Calibration (-) 2. Calibration (+) 3. Input (-)  4. Input (+)
2 A. Input (+) B. Input (-) C, D E. Calibration (+) F. Calibration (-)
No connection
3 1. Input (+) 2. No connection 3. Input (-)  4. Calibration (+) 5. Calibration (-)
4 5. Input (+) 6. Input (-) 9. Calibration (+)  10. Calibration (-) 1 - 4, 7, 8 No connection
5 A. Input (+) B. Input (-) C. Calibration (-)  D. Calibration (+) E, F No connection
6 A, B, C, D, E, H F. Input (-) G. Input (+)
No connection
All dimensions are in inches (millimeters) unless otherwise specified
Connector Code Dim. L.
0 4.30 (109.22)
1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 4.62 (117.35)
DYNISCO MODEL PT390
Oil Field Pressure Transmitter